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REGISTER OF ACTIONS

CASE NO. 2003-MM-002822

The State Of Florida vs. Lee, Jay Foy Jr



§

§

§

§

§

§

§

§



Case Type:

Date Filed:

Location:

Judicial Officer:

State Attorney's Office Number:

Uniform Case Number:

File Custody/Location:



Misdemeanor

09/15/2003

Misdemeanor

Townsend, Richard R

03-661496

102003MM002822XXAXMX

File Room



P ARTY INFORMATION

Defendant



Lee, Jay Foy

1853 Quebec Ct

Middleburg, FL 32068



Lead Attorneys

Steven Whittington



Male White

6' 1" , 205 lbs



Retained

904-264-8602(W)

sbwpleadings@claylawyer.com



Plaintiff



State Of Florida



State Attorney

CHARGE INFORMATION



Charges: Lee, Jay Foy

1. 784.03(1)(a)1 Battery Touch or Strike

2. 784.03(1)(a)1 Battery Touch or Strike



Statute

784.03(1)(a)(1)

784.03(1)(a)(1)

EVENTS &amp; O RDERS OF THE COURT



DISPOSITIONS

11/17/2003 Disposition (Judicial Officer: Townsend, Richard R)

1. 784.03(1)(a)1 Battery Touch or Strike

Nolle Prosequi

11/17/2003 Disposition (Judicial Officer: Townsend, Richard R)

2. 784.03(1)(a)1 Battery Touch or Strike

Withhold Adjudication

11/17/2003 Plea (Judicial Officer: Townsend, Richard R)

2. 784.03(1)(a)1 Battery Touch or Strike

Nolo Contendere

11/17/2003 Other (Judicial Officer: Townsend, Richard R)

2. 784.03(1)(a)1 Battery Touch or Strike

County Reporting Probation (0 Yr 6 Mo 0 Days )

Driver's License Suspended (No Action, Term: 0 Yr 0 Mo 0 Days )

Sentence Status (Concurrent)

Provisions (Provisions Not Applicable,

Other Court Restrictions)

OTHER EVENTS AND HEARINGS

09/15/2003 Auto docket-Charge Screen

Case Filed With Clerk

09/15/2003 Auto docket

Judge Richard R Townsend Assigned

09/15/2003 Auto docket

Prosecutor: State Attorney Assigned

09/16/2003 Arrest and Booking

Arrest And Booking Report

09/16/2003 Application for Determination of Criminal Indigence

Applic For Pd/order Apptg Pd

09/16/2003 Notice To Appear Issued

Notice To Appear Issued

09/16/2003 Auto docket

Defense Atty: Public Defender Assigned

09/16/2003 Auto docket

Arraignment Set For 10/02/2003 At 09:01 In 002/, Jdg:

09/16/2003 Auto docket

Richard R Townsend

09/23/2003 Auto docket

Defense Atty: Whittington Steven Assigned

09/23/2003 Motion for Statement of Particulars

Motion For Statement Of Particulars

09/23/2003 Notice Of Discovery

Notice Of Discovery

09/26/2003 Waiver Of Appearance And Plea Of Not Guilty

Waiver Of Appearance And Plea Of Not Guilty

09/26/2003 Letter

Letter To Court From Defts Atty

10/03/2003 Order For Pretrial Conference

Order For Pre-trial Conference

10/07/2003 Auto docket

Pretrial Set For 10/20/2003 At 09:01 In 201/, Jdg:

10/07/2003 Auto docket

Richard R Townsend

10/07/2003 Notice To Appear Issued

Notice To Appear Issued

10/21/2003 Auto docket

Disposition Set For 11/17/2003 At 09:01 In 201/, Jdg:

10/21/2003 Auto docket

Richard R Townsend



Level

Date

First Degree Misdemeanor 09/14/2003

First Degree Misdemeanor 09/14/2003



10/21/2003 Notice To Appear Issued

Notice To Appear Issued

10/23/2003 States Discovery Exhibit And Demand For Reciprocal Discovery

States Discovery Exhibit And Demand For

10/23/2003 Miscellaneous

Reciprocal Discovery

10/29/2003 Information Filed

Information Filed

10/29/2003 Sentence Code-auto docketing

Filed 1,2

11/17/2003 Order Placing Deft On Probation

Order Placing Deft On Probation

11/17/2003 Plea Of Guilty or No Contest To Criminal Charge

Plea Of Guilty Or No Contest To Criminal Charge

11/17/2003 Judgment and Sentence Misdemeanor

Judgment &amp; Sentence-misdemeanor

11/17/2003 Miscellaneous

1.battery, 2.battery,

11/17/2003 Miscellaneous

Count 1: Nolle Prosequi, Count 2:salvation Army

11/17/2003 Miscellaneous

Probation 6 Months, Special Conditions: $143 Cost +

11/17/2003 Miscellaneous

$201 Surcharge + $151 Rape Crisis Fund + $10 Court

11/17/2003 Miscellaneous

Improvement Fund Prorated First 5 Months, Attend Anger

11/17/2003 Miscellaneous

Management Course Within 90 Days, No Contact With

11/17/2003 Miscellaneous

Chelsea Smith Or Tracy Smith.

11/17/2003 Auto docket-Charge Screen

Nolle Prossed 1

11/17/2003 Sentence Code-auto docketing

Defendant Entered Plea Of Nolo Contendere 2

11/17/2003 Sentence Code-auto docketing

Verdict Of No Trial 2

11/17/2003 Sentence Code-auto docketing

Defendant Appeared Pres W/attyfor No Trial Trial 2

11/17/2003 Active Warrant/Capias

Adjudication Withheld 2

11/17/2003 Miscellaneous Private

Reporting Probation For 6 Mos - Cnt 2

11/17/2003 Miscellaneous Private

Sent Prov - Othr Crt Restriction - Cnt 2

11/17/2003 Miscellaneous Private

Sent Prov - Othr Crt Restriction - Cnt 2

11/17/2003 Case Closed

Case Closed

11/17/2003 Miscellaneous Private

Assessed Court Cost + La - Mm 153.00 Due 05/17/2004

11/17/2003 Miscellaneous Private

Assessed Dom. Viol. Trust Fund-mm 201.00 Due 05/17/2004

11/17/2003 Miscellaneous Private

Assessed Rape Crisis Trust 151.00 Due 05/17/2004

12/04/2003 Miscellaneous Private

Payment Of $ 153.00 Received On Mcc+

12/04/2003 Miscellaneous Private

Payment Of $ 201.00 Received On Mmdmvl

12/04/2003 Miscellaneous Private

Payment Of $ 6.00 Received On Cfrape

12/09/2003 Miscellaneous Private

Payment Of $ 145.00 Received On Cfrape

12/30/2003 Order For Early Termination Of Probation

Order For Early Temination Of Probation

12/30/2003 Motion For Early Termination of Probation

Motion For Early Termination Of Probation

F INANCIAL INFORMATION



11/17/2003

11/17/2003

11/17/2003

11/17/2003

11/17/2003

11/17/2003

11/17/2003

11/17/2003

11/17/2003

11/17/2003

11/17/2003

11/17/2003

11/17/2003

11/17/2003

11/17/2003

11/17/2003

11/17/2003

12/04/2003

12/04/2003

12/04/2003

12/04/2003

12/04/2003

12/04/2003

12/04/2003



Defendant Lee, Jay Foy

Total Financial Assessment

Total Payments and Credits

Balance Due as of 03/11/2015



505.00

505.00

0.00



Transaction Assessment

Transaction Assessment

Transaction Assessment

Transaction Assessment

Transaction Assessment

Transaction Assessment

Transaction Assessment

Transaction Assessment

Transaction Assessment

Transaction Assessment

Transaction Assessment

Transaction Assessment

Transaction Assessment

Transaction Assessment

Transaction Assessment

Transaction Assessment

Transaction Assessment

Payment

Payment

Payment

Payment

Payment

Payment

Payment



3.00

3.00

10.00

47.00

49.00

15.00

1.00

17.00

3.00

115.00

1.00

85.00

2.00

150.00

1.00

2.85

0.15

(3.00)

(3.00)

(10.00)

(47.00)

(49.00)

(15.00)

(1.00)



Receipt # 9794_ACCC-1

Receipt # 9794_ACCCM-2

Receipt # 9794_ATFM-3

Receipt # 9794_CCO-4

Receipt # 9794_CCOTF-5

Receipt # 9794_CCSM-6

Receipt # 9794_CCT-7



Lee, Jay

Lee, Jay

Lee, Jay

Lee, Jay

Lee, Jay

Lee, Jay

Lee, Jay



Foy, Jr

Foy, Jr

Foy, Jr

Foy, Jr

Foy, Jr

Foy, Jr

Foy, Jr



12/04/2003

12/04/2003

12/04/2003

12/04/2003

12/04/2003

12/04/2003

12/04/2003

12/04/2003

12/04/2003

12/09/2003

12/09/2003



Payment

Payment

Payment

Payment

Payment

Payment

Payment

Payment

Payment

Payment

Payment



Receipt # 9794_CSTFM-8

Receipt # 9794_CSTM-9

Receipt # 9794_DVLCLM-10

Receipt # 9794_DVM-11

Receipt # 9794_DVSTM-12

Receipt # 9794_LLEEM-13

Receipt # 9794_RCPTFM-14

Receipt # 9794_TCM-15

Receipt # 9794_TCSCM-16

Receipt # 9856_RCPTFM-1

Receipt # 9856_RCTF-2



Lee, Jay

Lee, Jay

Lee, Jay

Lee, Jay

Lee, Jay

Lee, Jay

Lee, Jay

Lee, Jay

Lee, Jay

Lee, Jay

Lee, Jay



Foy, Jr

Foy, Jr

Foy, Jr

Foy, Jr

Foy, Jr

Foy, Jr

Foy, Jr

Foy, Jr

Foy, Jr

Foy, Jr

Foy, Jr



(17.00)

(3.00)

(115.00)

(1.00)

(85.00)

(2.00)

(6.00)

(2.85)

(0.15)

(144.00)

(1.00)
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